OP \$240.00 3534559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC		04/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

HECEIVING PARTITUA	
Name:	Laromark Intermediate Holding Corporation
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive, South Bldg.
Internal Address:	c/o Platinum Equity Advisors, LLC, Attn: General Counsel
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	MXD Group, Inc.
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive, South Bldg.
Internal Address:	c/o Platinum Equity Advisorys, LLC, Attn: General Counsel
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	HD Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive, South Bldg.
Internal Address:	c/o Platinum Equity Advisors, LLC, Attn: General Counsel
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	HomeDirect, Inc.
Street Address:	360 North Crescent Drive, South Bldg.
Internal Address:	c/o Platinum Equity Advisors, LLC, Attn: General Counsel
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
000445000	TRADEMARK DEFL. 220

900445332 REEL: 006306 FRAME: 0704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3534559	HOMEDIRECT
Registration Number:	3534557	HOMEDIRECT PASSPORT
Registration Number:	1281891	TIMELOK
Registration Number:	2913669	BRINGING IT HOME
Registration Number:	3726289	DIRECT RECOVERY
Registration Number:	3039509	HOMEDIRECT USA
Registration Number:	3819008	HOMEDIRECT EXPRESS BRINGING IT HOME. FAS
Registration Number:	4016787	HOMEDIRECT EXPRESS BRINGING IT HOME. FAS
Registration Number:	2446550	WE DELIVER ON YOUR REPUTATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,brittany.fox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=MXD_Release_SecurityInterest_Trademark#page1.tif source=MXD_Release_SecurityInterest_Trademark#page2.tif source=MXD_Release_SecurityInterest_Trademark#page3.tif source=MXD_Release_SecurityInterest_Trademark#page4.tif source=MXD_Release_SecurityInterest_Trademark#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of the 2nd day of April, 2018 (the "Release Date"), by GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party") in favor of LAROMARK INTERMEDIATE HOLDING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), MXD GROUP, INC., a California corporation ("MXD"), HD HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("HD Holdings") and HOMEDIRECT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("HomeDirect" and together with Parent, MXD and HD Holdings, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement between the Secured Party and Grantors was recorded on September 25, 2013 by the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 5117, Frame 0637 (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all the Trademarks listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

All of Secured Party's security interests, liens, pledges, mortgages, and other encumbrances of any kind whatsoever created against the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Security Interests") are hereby automatically terminated, released and discharged, and the Secured Party shall sign any additional termination documents reasonably requested by Grantors at Grantors' cost and expense, including filings with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademarks, as shall be necessary to effect the termination, release and discharge of all of the Security Interests, each at Grantors' cost and expense.

If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantors, along with any goodwill in the Trademarks that the Secured Party may have acquired.

This Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York. This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Release may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall, collectively and separately, constitute one and the same instrument, and any signature page delivered by electronic transmission shall have same effect as the delivery of an original thereof. EACH PARTY TO THIS RELEASE HEREBY EXPRESSLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING UNDER THIS RELEASE OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT HERETO, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE; AND EACH PARTY HEREBY AGREES AND CONSENTS

#55576098

THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY, AND THAT ANY PARTY TO THIS RELEASE MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OR A COPY OF THIS SECTION WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF THE SIGNATORIES HERETO TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

#55576098

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this document to be signed as of the date first set forth above by a duly authorized representative.

SECURED PARTY:

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Title:

Matthew J Lambert Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

HomeDirect, Inc. Trademarks

. v.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	:	Aug 28.	AUG 26, 2013 4:08:45 PM
File Number Starts with '62042-8"	š čo cu			:				
ER COUNTRY AND	COUNTRY SAME MANIN 1997.	REGISTERATION DATE	NOW STRACTION		SERVAZ NIZMO	Off: \$1,847.08	N.XT.DATE VALUÉ	NEWTOATE NAMES
United States of America	HOMEOMECT	Mov 18, 2008	3534559	Dec 1, 2006	77055244	Registered	Nov 18, 2013	Sec 8 and/or 15 Figg Window Opera
United States of America	ACMEDIXECT PASSFORT	New 18, 2008	3534557	Dec1, 2308	77055238	Registared	May 18, 2013	SACR STATES TO FRING WINDOW
United States of Assessing	TIMESOK	Jan 12, 1964	1281895	Apr 7, 1983	73422647	Registance	Dec 12, 2013	Sec 8/2 Renewal Deadline in 6 mos
Linked States of America	BRINGING IT	Dec 21, 3234	2243883	Xaaz 11, 2003	79499378	Registered	Dec 21, 2013	Sec 2/3 Kingwall Window Opers
Virited States of Americs	CIRROT RECOVERY	Dec 15, 2009	37.362.89	Jul 8, 2003	77518031	Registered	Dec 15, 2014	Sec. 8 andlor 18 Filing Window Opera
United States of America	HOMEDIKECT USA and Design	Jen 10, 2,008	3032,908	Nov 1, 2004	76519650	Registered	Lan 10, 2218	Sac 8/9 Renowal Wedsin Opens
Urited Status of America	HOMBURECT EXPRESS SELWEING IT HOMB, FABITIES and Arow Design	Jet 13, 2010	3818008	300 g. 3008	. 77518336	Regalared	, but 13, 2015	Sec 8 andor 15 Figs Window Opers
Unided States of America	HCAMEDARECT EXPRESS BRINGENS IT HCAME FASTER, GUARANTEED,	Aug 23, 2013	4016787	0 0000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	8202024	Registores	Aug 23, 2016.	Sec 8 analon 15 Filing Wardow Opens
US-California	TEMELOK	Apr 15, 2003	16249			Registered	04 15, 2017	Renewel Due in 8 months
United States of America	HÖMEDIRECT	Mov 18, 2006	3534559	Dec 1, 2006	77055244	Registered	140v 7.8, 2017	Sec 8/9 Represent
Colled States of America	HOMEDIKEOT PASSPORT	14cm 18, 2008	25514558	Ora 1, 2005	77056238	Registered	New 18, 2017	Sec 8/8 Recewal
Ernland States of Armerica	DIRECT	Dec 15, 2008	3726283	44.4 9, 2422B	77518041	Hegistered	Dec 15, 2018	Sec 85 Kenawal Window Opens
Lirated States of America	ECMEDIFECT EXPRESS BRINGING II HOME, FASTERI	Jul 13, 2010	3878028	346 9, 20078	77518036	Regulation	AK 13, 2019	Sec 8/8 Renewall Version Coests

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY Page 1

HomeDirect, Inc. Trademarks

	Redension (2000 in 6 tics	Renewal Due in 6 markhs	Sec Bis Renewal Window Opens	Reveval Due in 6 noalte	Sec. 879 Remental Window Opena	# (%)	10 mg
	Received	Renews more	Sec 8.8	Reneve	Mindo.	Renaval Ove	Renewel Due
	Oct 6, 2013	Nov 20, 2019	Apr 24, 2520	May 18, 2020	Aug. 23, 2020.	Oct 28, 2020	Oct 34, 2020
	Kegatered	Haystered	Flegistered	Registered	Fegistered	Regissero	Regissered
	6061822	5267623	76051822	2564825	85030844	1232011	1232212
	Jun 4, 2007	Jan 4, 2007	May 19, 2000	Nov 18, 2010	May 8, 2010	Sep 23, 2004	Sep 23, 2004
	5081822	6031921	2446553	2534825	49787BT	521962	651967
	Apr 7, 2010,	May 22, 2010	Apr 24, 2001	Nov 18, 2010	Aug 23, 2011	. 04: 28, 2005	Oct 31, 2008
and Amow Design	Hama Dare co	HorseDt.*d Passport	United States of WEDELWER ON America YOU'R	HOMEDIRECT and Logo	HOMEDIRECT EXPRESS BRINGING IT HOME, FASTER GUATANTEED and Design	HOMEDIKECT USA and Design	HOMEORECT CANADA and Design
	CHAM	\$ 5 E	United States of America	United Kingdom	United States of America	Cerada	Carada
	52042.8015	52642-8017	52 <u>0</u> 42-8806	52042-8030	52642-8028	52042-8008	52042-8007 Carada

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY Page 2